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Example of Futures Portfolio (10 Years) 
 

Back Testing 10/1/1997 to 1/5/2007 

Forward Testing 1/5/2007 to 3/28/2008 

 
Portfolio: AD,GC,US and S (daily charts)  
Initial Account Size: $22,000 
Net Profit: $166,978 

• 4 futures markets 
• Each market trading 1 contract along the way  
• $75 deducted as cost per trade  
• Forward testing: all parameters were fixed on 1/5/2007 
• Use daily chart and EBC results (100% mechanical) 
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Summary 

Combined 
Profits 

Combined 
MDD R / R 

Minimum 
Account 
Size Portfolio 

Return 
on Mini. 
Acct. 

166978.42 10189.41 16.39 20189.41 {AD,GC,US,S} 827.06% 
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Month by Month Report 

Month Net Profits 
Account 
Balance 

Yearly 
Return APR 

Mar-98 0.00 22000.00     
Apr-98 0.00 22000.00     

May-98 0.00 22000.00     
Jun-98 (965.00) 21035.00     

Jul-98 (540.00) 20495.00     
Aug-98 5026.25 25521.25     

Sep-98 270.00 25791.25     
Oct-98 2335.00 28126.25     

Nov-98 592.40 28718.65     
Dec-98 2072.20 30790.85     

1998 8790.85 30790.85 39.96% 49.69% 
          

Jan-99 240.30 22240.30     
Feb-99 4434.94 26675.24     

Mar-99 (3639.60) 23035.64     
Apr-99 2280.91 25316.55     

May-99 (47.81) 25268.74     
Jun-99 1510.00 26778.74     

Jul-99 (1630.00) 25148.74     
Aug-99 (580.00) 24568.74     

Sep-99 753.89 25322.63     
Oct-99 755.01 26077.64     

Nov-99 (2185.02) 23892.62     
Dec-99 1192.50 25085.12     

1999 3085.12 25085.12 14.02% 29.04% 
          

Jan-00 2107.50 24107.50     
Feb-00 3073.69 27181.19     

Mar-00 2370.01 29551.20     
Apr-00 2694.43 32245.63     
May-00 (5260.00) 26985.63     

Jun-00 2453.70 29439.33     
Jul-00 3557.50 32996.83     

Aug-00 (825.00) 32171.83     
Sep-00 (530.00) 31641.83     

Oct-00 2732.49 34374.32     
Nov-00 3538.02 37912.34     

Dec-00 2701.93 40614.27     
2000 18614.27 40614.27 84.61% 46.43% 
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1-Jan 1077.50 23077.50     
1-Feb 2619.99 25697.49     

1-Mar 1267.30 26964.79     
1-Apr 1981.21 28946.00     

1-May 3704.19 32650.19     
1-Jun 35.00 32685.19     

1-Jul (3077.55) 29607.64     
1-Aug 1980.00 31587.64     

1-Sep 3016.20 34603.84     
1-Oct 6005.67 40609.51     

1-Nov 2877.50 43487.01     
1-Dec 3368.80 46855.81     

2001 24855.81 46855.81 112.98% 61.46% 
          

2-Jan (4082.50) 17917.50     
2-Feb (1145.00) 16772.50     

2-Mar 3157.50 19930.00     
2-Apr (492.50) 19437.50     

2-May 4468.75 23906.25     
2-Jun 507.68 24413.93     

2-Jul 5046.21 29460.14     
2-Aug 3797.50 33257.64     

2-Sep (655.00) 32602.64     
2-Oct (2321.20) 30281.44     

2-Nov 1690.00 31971.44     
2-Dec (4557.50) 27413.94     

2002 5413.94 27413.94 24.61% 53.03% 
          

3-Jan 620.00 22620.00     
3-Feb 2018.71 24638.71     

3-Mar (5763.80) 18874.91     
3-Apr 2353.72 21228.63     

3-May 9977.73 31206.36     
3-Jun (721.29) 30485.07     

3-Jul 7045.05 37530.12     
3-Aug (6260.00) 31270.12     

3-Sep 5358.79 36628.91     
3-Oct (1207.51) 35421.40     

3-Nov 2537.81 37959.21     
3-Dec (2491.30) 35467.91     

2003 13467.91 35467.91 61.22% 54.41% 
          

4-Jan 4277.50 26277.50     
4-Feb 3326.24 29603.74     
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4-Mar 5727.50 35331.24     
4-Apr 4213.70 39544.94     

4-May 10061.66 49606.59     
4-Jun (4195.02) 45411.57     

4-Jul 9445.00 54856.57     
4-Aug 377.51 55234.08     

4-Sep 3072.50 58306.58     
4-Oct 4494.38 62800.95     

4-Nov 2255.19 65056.14     
4-Dec 2570.00 67626.14     

2004 45626.14 67626.14 207.39% 70.78% 
          

5-Jan (3180.00) 18820.00     
5-Feb 4097.50 22917.50     

5-Mar (766.19) 22151.31     
5-Apr (3606.31) 18545.00     

5-May 1485.02 20030.02     
5-Jun 3243.70 23273.72     

5-Jul (3437.50) 19836.22     
5-Aug (1521.30) 18314.91     

5-Sep 2130.00 20444.91     
5-Oct 627.51 21072.42     

5-Nov (1027.50) 20044.92     
5-Dec (2421.20) 17623.72     

2005 (4376.28) 17623.72 -19.89% 55.04% 
          

6-Jan 2716.20 24716.20     
6-Feb (1850.00) 22866.20     

6-Mar 5200.00 28066.20     
6-Apr 8438.95 36505.16     

6-May 1237.48 37742.64     
6-Jun 2704.11 40446.75     

6-Jul 7970.50 48417.25     
6-Aug 1165.02 49582.27     

6-Sep (1018.72) 48563.55     
6-Oct 3722.50 52286.05     

6-Nov 1668.70 53954.75     
6-Dec (4332.50) 49622.25     

2006 27622.25 49622.25 125.56% 61.77% 
          

7-Jan (1629.91) 20370.09     
7-Feb (336.31) 20033.78     

7-Mar 402.52 20436.30     
7-Apr 2955.00 23391.30     
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7-May 237.50 23628.80     
7-Jun 1382.50 25011.30     

7-Jul (2080.00) 22931.30     
7-Aug 3770.02 26701.31     

7-Sep 14308.80 41010.11     
7-Oct 3508.59 44518.70     

7-Nov (1481.31) 43037.39     
7-Dec (3755.00) 39282.39     

2007 17282.39 39282.39 78.56% 63.40% 
          

8-Jan 3916.00 25916.00     
8-Feb 986.31 26902.31     

8-Mar 1693.70 28596.02     
2008 6596.02 28596.02 29.98% 65.67% 

 

IMPORTANT DISCLAIMER: 

FUTURES, OPTIONS AND SECURITIES TRADING HAS RISK OF LOSS AND MAY NOT BE 

SUITABLE FOR ALL PERSONS. NO SYSTEM CAN GUARANTEE PROFITS OR FREEDOM FROM 

LOSS. PAST RESULTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS. 

HYPOTHETICAL OR SIMULATED PERFORMANCE RESULTS HAVE CERTAIN INHERENT 

LIMITATIONS. UNLIKE AN ACTUAL PERFORMANCE RECORD, SIMULATED RESULTS DO NOT 

REPRESENT ACTUAL TRADING. ALSO SINCE THE TRADES HAVE NOT ACTUALLY BEEN 

EXECUTED, THE RESULTS MAY HAVE UNDER- OR OVER-COMPENSATED FOR THE IMPACT, IF 

ANY, OF CERTAIN MARKET FACTORS SUCH AS LACK OF LIQUIDITY. SIMULATED TRADING 

PROGRAMS IN GENERAL ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO THE FACT THAT THEY ARE DESIGNED WITH 

THE BENEFIT OF HINDSIGHT. NO REPRESENTATION IS BEING MADE THAT ANY ACCOUNT 

WILL OR IS LIKELY TO ACHIEVE PROFITS OR LOSSES SIMILAR TO THOSE SHOWN.  

 


